The total carrying amount as at 31 March 2015 on account of RSU is ` 15.76 Lakhs (31 March 2014: ` 23.11 Lakhs)

			   The fair value of the options/RSUs on the grant date was determined based on Intrinsic value method

			   Had compensation cost been determined under the fair value approach described in the Guidance Note using the
Black Scholes pricing model, the Company’s net income and basic and diluted earnings per share would have been
as set out below:

Particulars 31 March 2015 31 March 2014

Net Income as reported  2,604.09  5,505.90

Add: Intrinsic Value Compensation Cost (0.10) (14.74)

Less: Fair Value Compensation Cost  2.15  3.64

Adjusted Proforma Income  2,601.84  5,487.52

Earning Per Share: Basic (`)

   As Reported  3.90  8.26

   Adjusted Pro Forma  3.90  8.23

Notes to the financial STATEMENT
for the year ended 31 March 2015

153152 TRIBHoVANDAS BHIMJI ZAVERI LimitedANNUAL REPORT 2014-15

Earning Per Share: Diluted (`)

   As Reported  3.90  8.25

   Adjusted Pro Forma  3.90  8.23

Particulars 31 March 2015 31 March 2014

Options RSUs Options RSUs

The key assumptions used to estimate the
fair value of options are :

-   The weighted average fair value of those
options at the grant date

34.28 148.71 34.28 148.71

-   Option pricing model used Black Scholes Black Scholes

-   Inputs to that model including -

weighted average share price (`) 157.00 157.00 157.00 157.00

exercise price (`) 149.93 10.00 149.93 10.00

expected volatility 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

option life (comprising vesting period +
exercise period)

2.62 2.46 2.62 2.46

expected dividends 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

risk-free interest rate 8.03% 8.03% 8.03% 8.03%

any other inputs to the model including the
method used and the assumptions made
to incorporate the effects of expected early
exercise.

- Determination of expected volatility,
including explanation to the extent
expected volatility was based on
historical ‘volatility.

NA NA NA NA

-   Any other features of the option grant were
incorporated into the measurement of
the fair value, such as market  conditions.

NA NA NA NA

			   The expected life of the stock is based on historical data and current expectation and is not necessarily indicative